BRIGHTSPEED INTERSTATE PRIVATE LINE AND ADVANCED NETWORK SERVICES AGREEMENT INTERSTATE GEOMAX SERVICE EXHIBIT MONTH-TO-MONTH SERVICE

1. General; Definitions. Brightspeed QC will continue to provide interstate GeoMax[®] service ("GeoMax" or "Service") under the Agreement, this service exhibit ("Service Exhibit"), and the RSS. Capitalized terms not defined in this Service Exhibit are defined in the Agreement. Service is subject to Tech Pub 77407 and to the online SLA.

2. Service.

2.1 Description.

- (a) GeoMax is a high-speed, high-capacity, multi-protocol, fiber-optic data transport service (the "Service") that utilizes Dense Wave Division Multiplexing ("DWDM") technology with 24/7 proactive network monitoring and competitive SLA. The DWDM equipment does not view or process the data being transported. Service is bit rate and protocol independent, thus enabling the Service to support multiple customer protocols and applications on a single platform. GeoMax uniquely supports both native and proprietary protocols (e.g., IBM mainframes) as well as industry-standard protocols such as SONET and Ethernet.
- (b) Brightspeed will provide, install, maintain, repair, operate, and have sole access to the equipment necessary for Service. Subject to Funding and special Construction, Brightspeed will pay the cost of purchasing and installing all fiber and equipment necessary for Service; but non-reusable or non-recoverable costs (as determined by Brightspeed) will be at an additional charge to Customer. Customer will be notified in writing of any such charges before purchasing the service. Fiber and equipment required for the installation and maintenance of the Service will remain the sole and exclusive property of Brightspeed or its assignee, and nothing contained in this Service Exhibit will give or convey to Customer any right, title, or interest whatsoever in such fiber and equipment, except as explicitly provided. Such fiber and equipment is and will remain personal property, notwithstanding that it may be, or become, attached to or embedded in realty.
- (c) Brightspeed will monitor and manage the Service 24 hours a day, 365 days a year. Brightspeed will provide, at Brightspeed's own expense and at Customer's option, as part of the Service, an appropriate network port at a Customer premise to allow read-only access for network monitoring of Service. Brightspeed will provide the appropriate software and operating system requirements and specifications necessary to enable Customer to gain access to this optional feature. Customer will provide, at Customer's own expense, a terminal compatible with the Brightspeed equipment used to provision Service to allow read-only monitoring of the Service.
- **2.2 Changes.** Changes to Service are not permitted under this month-to-month Service Exhibit. Customer must sign an Agreement containing the appropriate Service Exhibit if Customer wishes to add or modify Service.
- 3. Service Term. This Service Exhibit will remain in effect as long as there is Service under it.
- 4. Charges. Customer will continue to pay to Brightspeed the month-to-month Rates in the RSS, which are subject to change.